LTC4360-1/LTC4360-2
1
436012fa
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
Overvoltage Protection
Controller
The LTC®4360 overvoltage protection controller safeguards

 IN to GATEP ........................................... –0.3V to 10V
(Notes 1, 2)
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4360CSC8-1#TRMPBF LTC4360CSC8-1#TRPBF LDXN 8-Lead Plastic SC70 0°C to 70°C
LTC4360CSC8-2#TRMPBF LTC4360CSC8-2#TRPBF LDXP 8-Lead Plastic SC70 0°C to 70°C
LTC4360ISC8-1#TRMPBF LTC4360ISC8-1#TRPBF LDXN 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 85°C
LTC4360ISC8-2#TRMPBF LTC4360ISC8-2#TRPBF LDXP 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 85°C
TRM = 500 pieces. *Temperature grades are identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
LTC4360-1 LTC4360-2
IN 1
 GND 2
GND 3
GND 4
8 GATE
7 OUT
6 ON
5 PWRGD
TOP VIEW
SC8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SC70
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 270°C/W
IN 1
 GND 2
GND 3
GND 4
8 GATEP
7 GATE
6 OUT
5 PWRGD
TOP VIEW
SC8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SC70
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 270°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
Operating Temperature Range
 LTC4360C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC4360I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ................... 300°C
LTC4360-1/LTC4360-2
3
436012fa
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: All currents into device pins are positive; all currents out of device
pins are negative. All voltages are referenced to GND unless otherwise
specified.
 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VIN = 5V, VON = 0V (LTC4360-1) unless otherwise noted.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supplies
VIN Input Voltage Range l 2.5 80 V
VIN(UVL) Input Undervoltage Lockout VIN Rising l 1.8 2.1 2.45 V
IIN Input Supply Current LTC4360-1 VON = 0V, LTC4360-2 l 220 400 µA
LTC4360-1 VON = 2.5V l 1.5 10 µA
Thresholds
VIN(OV) IN Pin Overvoltage Threshold VIN Rising l 5.684 5.8 5.916 V
∆VOV Overvoltage Hysteresis l 25 100 200 mV